ILED
Industrial LED High Bay
The Industrial LED Linear Bay is the energy effi cient solution for both low bay and high bay
applications. The Linear Bay has been optimized to provide maximum performance
utilizing the latest in LED technology. Several lumen packages and distributions
make it suitable for a wide range of applications including “big box” retail,
shopping malls, school gymnasiums, light industrial, warehouse and
manufacturing.

Certification Data
 cULus - Damp Location LM79/LM80 Compliant ROHS Compliant DesignLights Consortium™ Qualified NOM Compliant
Ordering Information
Sample Number:   4ILED-LD4-9-W-FL-UNV-L840-CD1-U
Length Series 10 Mounting Arrangement LED Type LED Lumens Output Distribution Shielding Options
4=4' Length
8=8' Length
ILED= LED High
Bay
[Blank]= Stand Alone
R= Continuous Row Mount
LD4= LED 4.0 4 ft.
5= 5,000 Lumens
7= 7,000 Lumens
9= 9,000 Lumens
11= 11,000 Lumens
14= 14,000 Lumens
16= 16,000 Lumens 1, 7
8 ft.
10= 10,000 Lumens
14= 14,000 Lumens
18= 18,000 Lumens
22=22,000 Lumens
28= 28,000 Lumens
32= 32,000 Lumens 1, 7
N= Narrow 2
W=Wide
[Blank]= Open
TBW=Thin White Baffl e  5
FL=Frosted Acrylic Lens & Frame  2, 5
FL/UPL=Frosted Lens w/Uplight  2, 5
CL=Clear Acrylic Lens & Door Frame  2, 5
ASY=Asymmetric Directional Louver  2, 5
WG=Heavy Duty Wireguard
Voltage Options Driver Type Number of Drivers
120V= 120 Volt
277V= 277 Volt
347V= 347 Volt 4
480V=480 Volt 4
UNV= Universal Voltage 120-277
UNC= Universal Voltage 347/480
CCT
L835= 3500K
L840= 4000K
L850= 5000K
Emergency
EL7W= Emergency Installed, 7 Watts 3, 4
EL14W= Emergency Installed, 14 Watts 3, 4
GTD2=Bodine Generator Transfer Device 8
ETS2=IOTA Emergency Transfer Switch 8
CD= 0-10V Dimming Driver (standard)
SD= Step-dim Driver 7
5LTD= Fifth Light (DALI) Driver
1= 1 Driver
2= 2 Drivers (16,000, 18,000 and 22,000 lumen)
4= 4 Drivers (28,000 and 32,000 lumen)
Options Packaging Accessories (order separately)
Wiring
PI   NG=Plug In System (1, 2, or 3 Circuit Capability), No Ground (ground
              provided by fi xture body) 6
PI   WG=Plug In System (1, 2, or 3 Circuit Capability), With Ground (separate
              ground wire in harness) 6
CPI   NG=Crossover Plug In System (2 or 3 Circuit Capability), No Ground
                 (ground provided by fi xture body) 6
CPI   WG=Crossover Plug In System (2 or 3 Circuit Capability), With Ground
                 (separate ground wire in harness) 6
TILW=Tandem Inline Wiring
MWS=Modular Wiring System
Motion Sensors
MS=360° or 180° Motion Sensor, 120 through 347, or 480V
MP=Modular Power Receptacle (Used for all Cord or Cord and Plug options)
U= Unit Pack
PAL=Palletized